

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13112/2008

YOGENDER PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient time already given to respondent No.2 to
file counter affidavit as vakalatnama has been filed on
9.10.2008.

Service is also complete on respondent no.3.

Respondent No.1 has been served by registered A.D. Post
but there is no appearance

List before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj