

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13112/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2006 in RA No. 110/2007 &  
FAO No. 2101/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

YOGENDER PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH SHARMA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.  
Mr.Dhananjay Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Sheikhar,Adv.  
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the  
counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master